
COCOMMUNITY, VOL. LI NO. 3, March 2021

Page | 1

The Executive Director Speaks
“Reducing Setbacks and Accelerating Progress on Coconut Sustainable Development”

Prevailing Market Prices of  Selected Coconut Products and Oils ..............................

Market Review of Coconut Oil ................................................................................................

Community News .......................................................................................................................

Trade News ....................................................................................................................................

Other Vegeoil News ....................................................................................................................

Health News ..................................................................................................................................

Coconut Recipe ............................................................................................................................

Statistics .........................................................................................................................................

SRI LANKA: Exports of Mattress, Bristle and Twisted Fibers,  
2018-2020 (In MT)

SRI LANKA: Monthly Export Prices of Mattress, Bristle and Twisted 
Fibers, 2018-2020 (US$/MT, FOB Colombo)

SRI LANKA: Exports of Yarn, Twine and Pith, 2018-2020 (In MT)

SRI LANKA: Monthly Export Prices of Yarn, Twine and Pith, 2018-2020 
(In US$/MT, FOB Colombo)

Export of Coir Products from Sri Lanka, 2010-2020

Export of Coir Products from India, January-November 2020

Export destination of Coir Products from Indonesia, January - December 
2020

Export Earnings of Coir Products from Sri Lanka, January - December 
2020 (Rs.million)

Average Monthly Price of Coir Fibre, January 2013 - February 2021 
(US$/MT)

Table 1.

 
Table 2. 

Table 3.

Table 4.

Figure 1.

Figure 2.

Figure 3. 

Figure 4. 

Figure 5.

29

 
29

 
30

30

5

5

5 

6 

6

2

3-4

5-6

7-19

19-22

23-24

24-28

28

29-30

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE LIST

FIGURE LIST

WE KEEP IT

NATURAL

- Capacity: 0.5-10 MT/h
- Skid Mounted
- Sanitary Grade/CIP-able
- Fully Automatic (Zero Labor)
- 24x7 Continuous Operation

1

PASTEURIZER EVAPORATOR STERILISER ASEPTIC FILLER

2 3 4

WWW.COCONUTMACHINERY IND IA .COM | MARKET ING@T IGLOBAL .CO M

The incoming coconut water
at 4°C and 4°Bx is pasteurized
at 75°C to destroy poten
harmful pathogens to ensure 

product safety and quality. 

The pasteurized coconut water is 
concentrated from 4°Bx to 60°Bx 

ffect evaporator with
vapour recompression system 

to minimize steam c

The concentrated coconut water is 
sterilised at 140°C t ate 

microorganisms and heat resistant 
enzymes for prolonging coconut

water shelf life.

The sterilised coconut water is 
then filled in pouch/bag

under sterile c o distribute
and store it without refrigera

for more than 6 months. 

SINGLE STRENGTH & CONCENTRATE
COCONU T W ATER PROCESS ING L INE FOR

LOW-COST, ENERGY EFFICIENT & SUSTAINABLE SOLUTIONS TAILORED TO 
COMPLY PRECISELY WITH YOUR PRODUCT REQUESTS AND DEMANDS

GREEN & BROWN
COCONUT WATER 
PROCESSING
SOLUTIONS

ALSO AVAILABLE: COCONUT WATER DEWATERING MACHINE (FULLY AUTOMATIC/SEMI-AUTOMATIC) 


