

## TABLE OF CONTENTS

The Executive Director Speaks	
<i>"Reducing Setbacks and Accelerating Progress on Coconut Sustainable Development"</i>	2
Prevailing Market Prices of Selected Coconut Products and Oils .....	3-4
Market Review of Coconut Oil .....	5-6
Community News .....	7-19
Trade News .....	19-22
Other Vegeoil News .....	23-24
Health News .....	24-28
Coconut Recipe .....	28
Statistics .....	29-30

## TABLE LIST

Table 1. SRI LANKA: Exports of Mattress, Bristle and Twisted Fibers, 2018-2020 (In MT)	29
Table 2. SRI LANKA: Monthly Export Prices of Mattress, Bristle and Twisted Fibers, 2018-2020 (US\$/MT, FOB Colombo)	29
Table 3. SRI LANKA: Exports of Yarn, Twine and Pith, 2018-2020 (In MT)	30
Table 4. SRI LANKA: Monthly Export Prices of Yarn, Twine and Pith, 2018-2020 (In US\$/MT, FOB Colombo)	30

## FIGURE LIST

Figure 1. Export of Coir Products from Sri Lanka, 2010-2020	5
Figure 2. Export of Coir Products from India, January-November 2020	5
Figure 3. Export destination of Coir Products from Indonesia, January - December 2020	5
Figure 4. Export Earnings of Coir Products from Sri Lanka, January - December 2020 (Rs.million)	6
Figure 5. Average Monthly Price of Coir Fibre, January 2013 - February 2021 (US\$/MT)	6